of knowledge, methodologies and perspectives present in 
their training for New Principals. It also sought to encourage 
reflection on their professional practice. 

The course workload is 360 hours, in a hybrid modality, 
distributed in eighty-eight (88) hours of Face-to-Face meetings 
(F2F), and two hundred and seventy-two (272) hours of self-
instructional studies, through distance activities in the EFAPE 
Virtual Learning Environment (VLE-EFAPE). It is structured 
in 11 modules. According to the presentation material for the 
New Principals course, the modules are aligned with three